
Regards,

P Prabhakar

Sr.Manager Purchase l+91 95022 77299 | ptabl:alart,r nxrdiplltpsrll!-$1txl

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I r'"rv\r'.niodiplopltttss=qull

+1871 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

--- Forwarded Message --
From: Raleshwar rao <rvn@ohnsonliftsltd.com>

To:'prabhakar@modiproperties.com" <prabhakar@modiproperties.com>

Cc :'sanwar@modiproperties.com' <sanwar@modiproperties.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 23, 2023 at 01:15:19 PM GMT+5:30

- Subjecl: GA Drawings of Job nos: L-R3401 & L-R3402, for BRGV proiect

Dear Sir,

Please find attached the GA Drawings of Job nos: L-R3401 & L-R3402, for BRGV proiect.

Regards,

Ra.leshwar Rao,

Manager-Sales, Hyderabad

9391010323

ETHElffiT TS & ESCAIATORS

Attachments:

L-R3401+ev0-BRACKET FlXlNG.p<lf (87 KB) L-R3401-rev0-SHEETl pdf (271 KB)

L-R3401 +ev0-SHEET2.pdf (214 KB)

L-R3401+evGSHEET4.Pdf (202 KB)

L-R3402-revO-SHEETl.pdf (a09 KB)

L-R3402+ev0-SHEET3'Pdf (245 KB)

L-R3401 +ev0-SHEET3.Pdf (244 KB)

L-R3402-rev0-BRACKET FlxlNG.pdf (79 KB)

L-R3402-revO-SHEET2.pdf (276 KB)

L-R3402+ev0-SHEET4.Pdf (1 96 KB)

Johnson



P)ant67 -53q 6'b $tb"

W 6*r Sent at: 30-06-2023 14:39.24

Fw: GA Drawings of Job nos: L-R3401 & L-R3402, for

BRGV project.
From

To

Cc

S G Sarwar <sarwar@modiprop€rties.com>

Shashi . <shashi@modiproperties.com>

Plans - MPPL <plans@modiproperlies.com>, MEP Group <mep@modiprop€rties.in>, Procurement Group
<procurement@modiproperties.in>, Prabhakar Purchase <prabhakar@modiproperties.com>, Engineer

Prav€on Kolluru <praveenkolluru@modiproperties.com>, Jeevana . <.iosvana@modiprop€rties.com>, Ramesh

Veerabathini <ramesh.v@modiprop€rties.com>

Dear Shashi Kiran sir

We have done the joint inspection and checked the GA drawing along with the MEP team and

Johnson team, And the drawings matched our Lift. I have certified a copy of the drawings and

handed it over to the Johnson team and they are about to start the production of the lift.

Please get the MD's approval on this drawing copy. And send it to the Site asap'

Thank you.

Regards,

S G Sarwar

Asst: Project Manager (Site ln-charge) I *91 7319104968 | sanrvar@modiproperties'com

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I www.modiproperties.com

H-18713 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

-- Fonruarded Message ---
From: Prabhakar P <prabhakar@modiproperties.com>

To: Syed Sarwar <sanrar@modiproperties.com>

Cc: Procurement Group <procurement@modiproperties in>

Sent: Thursday, March 23, 2023 a101.20:48PM GMT+5:30

Sublec{: Fw: GA Drawings of Job nos: L-R3401 & L-R3402, for BRGV project

Sarwar.

Kindlv see the GA drawings of BRGV Project A3 size sheets driver can collect from Ho'
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From Company 1Modi Realty cenome Valley LLP
5-4-la7/3 & 4, IInd Floor, M.G.Road. Secunderabad - 500003
G S T No. | 36ABFFM3063P1ZU

Doc No

Doc Date

Quote No

Quote Date

SupplyType

08.22 12:59 5?

91415 95195

29-Oa-2022

01083/E

07 -o7 -2022

Supply And Installation

Supplier Details

Johnson Lifts Pnvate Lrmited

Plot No.B- 31,TIE, Balanager, Hyderabad - 500 037

GSTIN 36AAACJ0838Q 127

2-.t07lt{t I ,,tl
23355894

93910 l(1313;919 I (x)9 I 9l

Kind Attn : Mr, R.V. Rajeshwar Rao,/Mr. Alok Gupta

Purchase Order for the Supply of followrng ltems.

Item Name

1 924800 - EQPT-Equipment - Lift-- - 8pax - Nos

Sulronlr-6stop. , 25mp5 speed

Specificalion / Erand

Pryment Terms

Tar

oolivory oate

DsliYcry Location

Psnality For Delay

Tr.nspodation Cost

Wananty

AdYanco Paid

OhorT€nns

Completion Date

MBasurmenl

Security

Remarks

fot Nodl R.alt| Gcno',na va .Y LLP

Authonsed Srgnatory

Rate

944,915.2

Diso/o

0.00

GST Amount

LA.OO 2,229,99s.gg

Qtv
2.00

TotalOrdervalue.,. 2,229,999,99

V, Rupees : Tlyenty Two Lakh(s) Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninty Nine and Paise Ninty Iine Only.

Term s and ditions:-

As per you quob dtd. 07072022 b Lift E our negotiated and agre€d pdce efllail dated 27{8-m22, l,todet Sukral{i. Speed-l .25mps

As p€l delails given in he Lelter olorfmatiorl dt.29-8-22

All lares rncluded in above pflce.

Lift shaal be delived by 'lst week ol Norembe.

Bl@lidah Rslirenc, at Geflome Valle,

Mufianpalt,serve, na31& 32

Plnne. iradhu Sib Engin€€r - 9502211199

Nar

lrduded in fi€ above p.be.

Comprehensive waranty including labour arld pal8 uph one year lmm tle date of co.nnissixlitlg.

1 5% as advance along wih pudaso otd€r Rs. 3,34,500/- hough Cheque vire. 

-(Part 

payment), dtd.

Airc draees snafl be (}1% of tE PO vaI&GST per lift tor 1st year after wananty fErB afier 5% inct€se on Al,lC dlarles por lift for syears

16 p€r dehib given in he Lettet of confmatbn dt29{-22

Nil

You shall be csponsiue fo( your flEb{ial al our site againsl $eft or damage. Lodaue moltE wih keys shal bs h yulr o8bdr.

,Origioal invdce + copy ot prool ot delivery b required to process invoile lor paynEnl 00 NoT serd o(lginal lnwiP b sile odgimlinrci:s

mui be sant to HO ofice or purchas€ sile ofrae. Pool ol deliveryDc can be sent by etnail.'

itobtAn
0

High Value/quantitv b€Yond litllts '

oolRBq. p.oce!sed-Po6t aPProval.

Approvat for leclrnrcal detaih/clarification
eaplanishing SSLI P stock

!, i.ef

Accegted the above Terms And conditions

For tohnsoa Lttts P v.a. Llmlltd



Estimate/Draft pO
Paqe(i] I 0f r 29-08-2022 I 6i 2:iB

Origlnal/ Offi.e Copy / pur<hase Drv.Copy
From Company : Modi Realty Genome Vallev LLp

5-4-187/3 & 4, IInd Floor, N.G.nbad, Secu
G S T No. ; 36ABFFM3O63P1ZU

nderabad - 5OOOO3

Supplier Details

Johnson Lifts private Limlted
Plot No.B- 31,TIE, Balanager, Hyderabad - 5OO 037.

GSTIT{ 36AAACJO838Q1Z7

23073881/82
SupplyType

Diso/o

2.00 944,975.2

29-08-2022

Quote No 01083/E

Quote Date 07-07-2022 I23355894
939tot0323t939tmgt9t

Qty

._--_-
91415 fsrss

Installation

GST Amount
18.00 2,229,999

JKind Attn : Mr, R,V. Rajeshwar Rao,/I{r. Alok Gupta
Estimate/Draft pO for the Supply of follo$/in9 Items.

Terms and Conditions:-

ftem Name
1 924800 - EepT-Equipment _ Lift=- Bpax _ Nos

1 .25nps speed

: Twenty Two Lakh(s
Total Order Value. . . 229,999,

rlql N!!e onty.
99

l
Nine Thousand Ni!e Hundred Ninty Nine and Paise Ni

Specification / Brand

PaymentTems

Tar

Delivery Date

Delivery Location

Penality For Dehy

Trampo #on Cosl

lvamnty

Advanco Paid

Oher Tems

Completior Dale

ireasumont

S€cunty

Remarts

AMC dlaqes shall be @4% of fie P0 value+GsT pel lift, follsl year afler wananty lherc afrer 5% ind€se on AMC chaqes per lifr for Syears.

As per details given in tE Le|fI ol @firlr]k)ndL-+4lq

Nir f

As pel your quote dtd 07/07/2022 for Lifr & our negoliated and agre€d price email dald 274L2022,Model- sukranli. speedl.25mps.

As per debils given in tE LeIer of confinmlim dt__Zn 
I {

Allhxes induded in above price.

Lift shall be deliverd by lsl week of November.

Bloomdale Resi,jencl al Geaorne Valley

Muft aripalli,servey nc31& 32

Phone. l,tadhu SiE ErEirEer - 9502211499

Nit

lndud€d in fie above pdce.

CompGhensive wananty induding labour and parb upb one .vear ftDm fi6 date of commigsioning.

10% as advance alorE wih purdrase order Rs, 2,23,0001hmllgh Cheque vij€. _(part paynent), dtd

You shall be responsible for your fiEterial at our site against tlefl or damage. Lockable ooms yritr keys shall be in your dFtody.

'Original invoice + copy of prcof of delivery is requiEd to prccess invokr fol payment D0 NOT send original invoice to site. odg inal invoices

must be sent to HO ofiice or purchase site ofice. Pmof of deliveryjDc can be sent by email '

Accepted the aboveTerms Afld Conditions

fot tohnson Ltf's Priyat' L'mited

PPROVED

2I AUC 2022

solrAM MOO|

A BY

UANAGIN(I OIRECTOR

Fot Nodi RcaltY Geno,n. ValleY LLP

._]-._- ___-
l

Doc No
I

Doc Date

-r
Rate

0.00
_i

v-./
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Modi Realty Genome Valley LLP
fl-18713&4, llnd Floor, Soham Mansion

M G Road, Raniguni, Secunderabad

SUP.Johnson Lifts Privatet Limited
Ledger Account

1-Apr-22 to 31-Mar-23

Date Particulars

3-Sep-22 To BI|{X.YES BanI Curnnt Acc.0m?S?0GtrUSS Paymenr
24sep-22 To BAI{K.YES Bank Cura. Acc{09763700flI255 Paymcnr

By Closing Balance

PAY/10641

PAYt10702

Debit

2,23,000.00
1,11,500.00

3,34,500.00
.00

Adt/a d
clr cr.rfrl-

1

Vch Vch No. Credit

3
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Johnson Lifts Private Limited l Jl./601TG01/01083/E

22-SEP-2022

()flir \o:
l)atr:ll{rr\()lJrril)\Rl) fll lt\t.\\1( \l il\DIR\B\!J(.\:\r.:tr,A,1A(r(lLlrr-)l/-

Dear Si(s)/Madam.

Sub : Offer for Supply. lnstallation. Testing and Commissioning ofJohnson Lifts as per specification attached. for your site at

BLOOMDALE RESIDENCY. GENOME VALLEY. SY NO:31 & 32, MURHARI PALLI. SIIAMEERPET.

tIYDERABAD. PIN: 500056

Y.t, Enquiry received through RAJESIIWAR RAO Mobile No : 9391010323 Email ID:

with reference to the above. we are pleased to fumish herewith our offer for Supply, Installation. Testing and commissioning o1

JohnsonLiftsaSperspecificationattached.foryoursiteatBLooMDALERESIDENCY,GENoMEVALLEY,SYNo:31&
32. MURIIARI PALLI. SHAMEERPET. HYDERABAD' PIN:500056

we trust our offer will receive your favourable consideration and acceptance. In this connection we wish to inform you thal the

liRsofferedareindigenouliandha\,ebeeninstalledinnumerouslocationsPanlndiaandareworkingsatisfactodly

we also rakc this opportunity of drawing your kind attention to the fact that the lifts we have offered are being manufactured in

our factories al Chennul uno r,lrgpua oui rrained and experienced ser"-ice personnel along with our sewice stores are based at all

our Branches for ensuring satisfactory after-sales-service'

onyouracceptanceofouroffer.wer€questyoulolEtumtwocopies.ofthisofferdulysignedintokenofyouracceptanceofour
offer together with advance puynr.nr.ii" se.ond copy duly signed by our authorized official shall be rctumed to you from our

MODI REALITY GENOME VALLEY LLP

5+Ill7i3 & 4
II FLOOR

M.G ROAD

SECIJNDERABAD
PIN:500003

head office for Your records.

we trust that you uill find our offer in order and ifyou require any further information, we shall b€ pleased to provide the same

Assuring you ofour best services'

Thanking You.

\loun faithtullY'

ior JOIINSO LIFTS PRIVATE LIMITED.

RAJESH\\'AR RAO

9191010323

\l K I(; rl)?rQR/01

Pagc I of 16
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Johnson Lifts Private Linrited JL/60/TG0I/0I08I l:

22-SEP-2022

I PRODUCT DETAILS
Building Type

Product Name

Corporates

MINI SUKRANTI - MR

Nunrber of Units

Liil Designation

Lili Typr Passenger Lif,

Rated C'alacity Persons I Kgs !i Persons i 5'1'1 Kgs

Rated Speed m s 1.25

Numbcr ofstops r oPenings 61 6

17 Floor l)esignation G*5

Access Sidcs lnline/Thru Type I (One)' ln Front Only

Floor Displar ( haracler (Entrance Position) 0 (t)'l (F)'2 (F)'3 (F)'4 (F)'5 (F)

II MACHINE AND CONTROLLf,R DETAILS

Machine Locatt)n / TYPe

Drive System

Conttol system
/ Without Aftendant

AC 3 Phase, 50 CYcles. 415 Volts + l0%

220 Volts 50Hz LNE
Main Power SuPPIY

Light Power SuPPIY

IIT SHAFT Df,TAILS

Shaft Type

Shaft Width mnr X Shaff DePth mm

Overhead ntm

Pit Depth mm

Travel Height (in Meters)

Shaft Reduction Channel

Machine Roomless - Gearless

Micro Processor Based VVVF

Microprocessor Based Duplex Selective Collective Contrcl With

RCCRB - Reintbrced Cement Concrete with Red Briqk

rn00 x llt00

4200

t600

I 6.5

Not Rcquired

V Shaft Reduction ('hannel We ight 1in Kgs) No

Yes
Pit Ladder

IY CABII DI-1.\II,S

Car Width mm X Car Depth mm

Car Clear I leight mm

Car Door TYPe Center/Side

No Of Door Panels

Type of Door Drive

Cu Door (W X ll) mm

") 
,,nrtrrt - *tUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY

Power Operatcd Centre Opening Sliding Door

2 Panel

Linear Door Drive SYstem

800 x 2000

A) SIZ,ES
1000 x 1400

2200

)w,'
I or \lis. l-ift\ PtI l td.

7
(Scal & Drte) 2+ Pagc 2 of 16

\ulhrrri/t(l SigIxlor]



Johnson Lifts Privatc Limited JL|60/TC0l'01r)8.t 1:

22-StrP-2011

I t.( lt\t( \t. sPt.( tH( \ I to\ :- \t)l

llandrail i 1'pc

Ilrndr il I.0cirtiorl

( ar l)oor Sill

Ertra Allou lnce ti)r ( abin Intcrior lKgs )

\ l-ANt)l\c DooRs DE rAll.s
A) Sl7.1-S

i)rlrr I r pe

Door Sile (\\ \ ll ) lnnr

Dool Sill

B) ]'r\lsHlis
l.andrng Dtrrrr I inish*

I rrnJrttg Dr','t I rrrtttc I ttti'h*

Main I anding I'loor

Other l.anding I'loors

Jamh Tl pe

\.l sl(;\ Al.tz-,\1 to\ / Fr\TURES DIll.AIl-S

A) CABIN OPERATIN(; PAIEL
( ar 0perating Pancl TlPc

\umbcr ol-( rr OPenting Pancl

COP FacePlate Finislr

Button Nlodel

('ar I)isPlur

Car DisPhr I ocation

( all Rcgistcr Signrl

B) LANDI\GS I\Dt('ATORS

Landing Operaling I'ancl 
.l ypt

LOP l-ocatitrn

Decoratire Laminated Sleel Sheet (DLSS)

Bluejay - Blue& Grey

Decorative Laminated Steel Sheet (DLSS)

Grey

Blue & Grey

Sleek Small Circular-JLFC 03

Lcd Lights

Rtgular (Circular) - Fan

20 Mm Recess By Jlpl-Granite Flooring Client

Ss Round Handrail JLHR0I

Rear Side

Aluminum

54.4

Centre Opening Sliding Door

800 x 2000

Aluminum

|-r,-bicorativc Laminated Steel Sheet (DLSS) - Grey

l -6-Decorative Laminated Steel Sheet (DLSS) - Blue

0

r.1.3.4.5

Slim Frame

Car Operating Panel - JLCPoI

I

Stainless Steel - Hairline Finish

ls4 - Basl28 (Round)

Orange Square Dot-Matrix Scrolling Display-Vertical

Car Operating Panel

Yes

Landing OPerating Panel - JLLP0I

Landing DisPlaY On Wall

Design Ot Lifi ( abin*

Lift Cabin Finish*

Car Door*

tuio*r rinlrt *

Ceiling Finishl

Ceiling Type

CeilinB]-ight

Fan

Flooring Type

( u\l ::ffi:
)

(Scll & Drtc)
C

2.,L
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Grouhng

Stainless Stecl - tlairline Finish

r-6-osDNl-\'
i-o-rop
Yes

Yci

Yes

lntia Red Door Screen

Inbuilt

Yes

Ycs

Yes

Yes

Yes

p-lor U/l\. J Lifts P\1. Lld

7

(lustomer acc

(Scal & Dat()
1!ntt )-l- Pagc 4 of 16
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LOP Mounting Type

LOP Faceplate Material

Landing Disp!y
Landing Display Location

Call Regiser Signal

Stainless Steel Braille Button

VII SAFETY DETAILS
bver Speed Govemor

Door Protection

Counterweight Screen

Over Load Indicator

Fireman Swilch

Automatic Rescue Device

Bartery Operated Emg Alarm Light

Tu,o Way lntercom with Press & Speak in COP

.\uthorircd Sign.lorl
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Johnson Lifts Private Limited

\,,

Jt. i60iT(i0 I o I o{,t-'t,t

22-StP-2011

Cuslomcr Nrfte: l\4ODl RtALIT\'(iENOME VALLEY LLP

(ustomerAddrclrs:5-4-187,,3&4.ll FL(X)R. M.G ROAD. SE( UNDERABAD. PIN: 50fi)03

Dear Sir.

We are prepared to Supply, lnstall and Commission at site TWO No/s. "JOHNSON" Lifl as listed below for your building at

BLOoMDALE RESIDENCY. GENOME VALLEY, SY NO:31 & 32. MURHARI PALLI, STIAMEERPET'

I IYDERABAD. PIir": 500056 in accordance with the terms and conditions as specifieC in ofTer.

t Dtier'(iSI Acl.l0l7.rnd !ittc Notitication No.03'l0ll dated Illh .luly 2022 .rhc supply and Inslallation ol l-ilis(Elerators)is

\\ orks ( onrrirct Scn rces and thc Txrii'f tlead is 995.166 lor $ hich the proposed cuncnt rate o1-(iST is Iltqt and includcd in the

ol]'e'r irs helot.

V PRICE SCHEDTJLf, CUTTCNCI : I\R

spe( llodrl et\ t nil Basic 'rotel Basic

\o Ralo Rs' Amount Rs'

A()i \ll\lSt KR\\ll-\lR I Pl:scng!'r l.ri't 5{1Kg: 1.15 Spt't'ti () I 9i'r91526 lSllgtll(l'51

lloor\ (r Slon\ l)ccorali\c LanllnalL'd Slccl ShcLl (Dlss) (xr(abin

Totxl Lifts / Brsic \ alur I l88q8l0 5l

s(;stg% l.70.0xirJ

('(;sI9 % l.l0.l)s'i.7'1

l otal PriceInclusircofCSl 18% ll'10(xx)'Ot)

Customer'sCSl Rcgn.No'(lo be lotalPritcin\\ords;-lNR Trvtrl! [$ol-akhThin'u. Thousand Only

fillcd in b\ custonler)

'l ou rrr rtquircd (o pro\ idc a photocop! of lh( CS't Registration (]trlific'te for our refcreoce and records'

For .IOHNSON t.lFTS PRIVATE l'tllllTED

\cc(pltd Bt

Customcr'! sign!turc & Serl

:trmc of the Person sigled

( ustolt(r

Offrr m,rde
('onlrrcl Confirmed

AI TH()RISEI) SI(;\'\TOR\ \t I HORISED Sl(;\rTOR\

lor ]l/s o Lifts P\t. t.td.

(Stal& Datt)

ancc 
)46

1

Page 6 of 16
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Johnson Lifts Private Limited JL./60/I(i0 !/0l08l E

22-SEP,2022

Deliren Period: 2 MONTI]S , EX-WORKS

Timc of Erection : N U'EEKS

All ( heques/Drafi must be draun in favour of "Johnson Lifls Private Limited"

Your acceptancc of the offer containing the entire pages is absolutc and unqualified and thus.shall constitute the conkact

betr,leen us making this offer a valid contract and legally binding on both parties.

OTHER LEVIES:

In atldirion to the abo\e. any laxcs. duties. octroi. surcharge. cess etc. and any changes like intoduction of any new Act by

any Gorernnrenl Aurhorities like Central and State Govemments, Govemment of Union Territories, Municipal. Local Body

Authorities. etc. and charges leried in consequent to that shall be billed. Any variation in the above tax structute shall be

collected on actual basis at the time ofbilling.

PAYMENT TERMS
V ,n" ,nrrn"nr of the conrracr \.alue towards installation of the lift shall be done by the Customer to Johnson Lifts in the following

manner and as per annexed terms and conditions :

l5% ofthe contracr valuc shall be paid with applicable taxes along wilh the order upon confirmation ofthe offer

60oa ofthe contracr value shall br paid with applicable taxes on receipt ofadvice fiom Johnson Lifts for taking up produclion

l5o/o ofthe contract valuc shall bc paid with applicable taxes immediately on receipt ofmaterials

l0o o of rhe coniract value shall be paid with applicable taxes immeiialely on Testing complclion'

When Partial Supplies arc madc. rhe Payment shallbe done on pro-rata basis as above'

for thc purpose ofpayment. installation ofeach lift shall be deemed to be covered under separalc conlract'

lohnson Lifts reserles the righl to disconlinue the work at any lime and without notice until payments are madc by the cuslomer as agfeed

and it has the satisfactory assurancc rhat the subsequent pay;nts will bc made by the customer without any default as they fall duc'

( urlorlrtr

CONCLL SION OF CONTR,{CT:
.I.his draft contracr or offcr is vl'lid up to -30 davs from the datc of offer for acccptancc bt customcr. lhc

(ontrrct, ho\rct'cr.shall bt dccmed concluded 8nd to hatc come into force only on collirmation b] the

ruthoriscdsignator!ofconrpanratitsRcgionaliBranch/otherofliccsafterassignmentofliftworkordernumbcrs
from our Hcad OIIicc. ('hcnnai'

n\0n Lift\ l'\ l. l-ld

[tH\trl\n\il \[\\\\

7f

Pagt 7 of 16
For \l/s. J
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POSTAI- ADDRESS
C ontact Pcrson :

Eristing Customrr :

Dcsignation :

.rL/60rTGoI10 t08tlE

?2-SEP-2022('t- st oltuR !)ETAILs

Phonc

Yes No

Nrturc of Ertit)

Building Name

Door No

Strcct Namc

Area

cir\

lndividual

( ompany

Sole' Proprietorship

Panncrship Firm

LLP

Society , Trust

Email lD :

Pincodc :

Pincodc:

Email lD :

Pincode:

Emeil lD :

GST Registration No :

TAN NO :

Ststc :

SITE / INSTALLATION ADDRESS

Cont&cl Person i

Building Name i

Door No :

Strcct Nam€ :

Area :

cit\

Statc

Phonc

BILLING ADDRESS

Cofltacl Persol :

Building Nrme :

Door No :

Strect Nrme :

Area :

City i

State :

Phone :

ComPanv in SEZ

PAN NO

Yes \o

q
(\tal & Datc)
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DEl,IVERY:

Johnson Lifts shall manufacture all the components required for the Specified Quantity of Liff as per specification
anached. in about I MONTIIS on Ex-works and Supply basis upon the Customer:

a) approves the General Arangement Drawing submined by Johnson Lifts.

b) completes the Plastering of lift shaff walls (ifenclosure walls are in brick).

c) makes arailable the prescribed documents for submission of Form "A" to the Govemment Inspection Authorities

d) u'herever applicable for obtaining License for working.

fultils the Paymcnt tems as menlioned in this contract for ordering ofmaterials.

ln the event ofthc ( ustomer not meeting with the above conditions (a) to (d) and site not being made ready as per the

above requirenrent. Johnson Lifts reserves the right to defer the date ofdisparch ofmaterials and subsequent activities.

\JRECTION:
Johnson Lifts shall comnrence the erection, wiring and testing of the lift upon handing over of the Lifl Well by lhe

Customer alter completion of all civil portion of the work and upon compliance of the conditions mentioned in clause (b)

above. The erection period shall be reckoned from the date on which the lift well is handed over to us. The rime required

for completion ofthe erection work is (3) Weeks.

lf the handing orer of rhe site as specified in clause (b) above is delayed by the Customer, then the supply and

insrallation will also be defened and thus in eventuality, the site completion will also be delayed. ln view of this, the

Customer shall granl Johnson Lifis the necessary extension in the complelion period in writing without imposition of any

funher conditions.

Johnson Lifts shall not be responsible lbr delayed delivery or handing over ofthe lift' il
- The Customer did not observe the terms of payment in time as mentioned in this contmct

-The Customer fails to fulfil the obligations as specified under the abov€ mendoned preParatory work are not fulfilled in

time

- The formalities such as statutory approvals are delayed due to non-payment of fees by the Customet'

.TheCusromerfailsloprovidenecessarytechnicaldetailsoltheappmvedlayoutdrawings.etc.toJohnsonLiftsintime.

TheabovedeliveryanderectionperiodsaregiveningoodfaithbasedonPresentdayworkingconditionsandare
subject to extension to .ou", o.uyJar. io For."" Mrl"urJ.onditions. Th€ customer shall not be entitled to claim damages

for any loss directly or indirectly due to delay in delivery'

V ln the event of the customer not accePting delivery of materi-al at site when Johnson Lifts is ready to make such delivery'

the customer shall ,are trre payii-e-n'ip'a'y'Jl. 
"t 

t'h. ,t"g. of ,uterial delivery as per the paym€nt schedule ln case' the

Customer is not in a position ,i ,a..p irra delivery at 
-site, 

the Customer will designate an altemate location where the

Customerwillacceptdeli\ery.tltheCustomerfailstodesignatean'altematelocation,JohnsonLifuisauthorizedtostore
the material in u ptu.. ,. p., it, o*-n'Oir"r"tion ut tt. Curtori"r's risk and expenses and the Customer shall be responsible

for any increase in uny una ,tt .Jrs *o .*p.n.", in.urr"a uy Johnson Lifts due to such exceptional handling' including but

not limited to costs ro ,.-ar.., irui.ri"]r. 
"'oJi 

ir*r labor cosrs to, toaling and untoading the marerials' costs for additional

transportation, freight, insurance. a;Jir,.,*ronuut cosrs for storace-in 
"'rttiro 

p"try location The customer will also be

responsibte for any thefl ", 
o;;;;;;il;g iur nor limited ,o'our"g. ,o it. tuia material caused bv weather and

landalism

JL/60/TG0 t i0 t0n3/E

22-SEP-2022

Ior M/s.

('
(Scal & Dntt)

Ct LA )

Page 9 of l6
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John\on Lilr. Pri\rfu I i rir(rl

RECONDITIONIJ\C / REPLACEMENT OF MATERIALS :

lh!'(ustomer shall bear the cxpcns.'s on demand in the clent of reconditioning and/or replacement of materials I componcnls
supplicd b1 .lohnson Lifts whether installed or not is requircd due to:

a . Non'ar ailabilitl of pou er supply or other incomplete wort by lhe Customer

b . Damagt'to matcrials components on accounl ofimp.oper storage space provid!-d by the Purchaser

c . force majcurc conditions.

d . Theft or pilfcragl' from the work site.

HANDINC OVER:
ln order to minimizc inconrcnience to both the panics. the Puchaser shall prol'isionally take over the symbolic possession ofthe lift as

soon as thc ereclion is complcted aller tes{ing by our crection cre* and adj!-(ment ofthe lift and Johnson Lifts shall give you a notice

one week prior ro thc oflicial takin8 over ofthe lift. The Purchaser shall not use the lifl until such lime lhe Lifl is oflicially handcd over

by Johnson Lifis to the Purchascr.

Any use or anempt to use rhe LII'T by the Cuslomer or with the help of any third party b€tween the period of provisional handover and

official handover is stricrly prohibited and Johnson Lifts shall not be held responsible in case of any injury to penon or damage to liff
or its components.

INVOICING
lnvoices uill be raised by Johnson Lifts against lhc Customer from the Statc or Union Territory where the location of the inslallaiion

site is situated.

lnvoices will be raised upon receipt ofthe respeclive paynents in full against each mileslone as per the payment terms ofthis conlracl.

lnterest al the rate of l8o/o per annum will be charged on any payment made beyond 30 days fmm the date oflnvoice.

CANCELLATION OF CONTRACT I

ln thc evenl ofcancellation ofOrder l Contract bl- the Cuslomer, Johnson Lifts shall charge penalty as follows:

a)loo/o of the contEcl value plus GST extra as applicable, if the order is cancelled before the generdl aranSemenl drawing is

prepared.

b)25% ofthe qonlract lalue plus GST extra as applic.blc. iflhe order is cancelled within 4 months from thc date ofpreparation ofthe

general arangement drawing.

cNO% ofthe conracr vclue plus csT extra aii applicable. ifthe order is cancellcd after 4 months from the date of preparalion of the

gene.al arrangemcnl drawing.

d)goyoofthecontraclvalueplusCsTextrsasapplicab|e.iftheorderiscancelledafterthematerialshBYeb€endeliveredatthesite.

TERMINATION:
a)Intheeventofthesupplyofliftmaterialsisdelayedbeyondoneyearfromthedateofconclusionofthecontractdueto
defauh or delay in compliance "f "ti;t 

of rhe contract by thi Cusromer. Johnson Lifts shall be at liberry any time

therBafler to offer a revised time schjub for execution ofthe contract against revised price with a minimum hike of t% for

each month for such delayed period and reYised payment terms'

b)lncase,theCustomerdoesnotacc€Pttherevisedoffermadeinaccordancewithclaus€(a)abovewithin4weeksof
such revised offer, Johnson r_im .iuil be at liberty to r€at rh€ contmct as cancelled by customer and proceed in

u."oAuna. *itt rt. cancellation ofcontract as mentioned in the above clause(a)'

JL,60rI(;01 o t08-1/l

22-SEP-2022

Pagt l0 of l6
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TITI,E T0 PROPERTY:
Any matcrial supplied by Johnson Lifls shall remain our property until payment is received in full and the lifl is handed orer ttr
lhe ( uslorncr. Johnson Lifts rexnes the right to remove any equipment supplied by us at the Customer's expenses in casc of
detault ol any- paymenl by you. irrespective ofthe subsequent sale. mortgage or lease ofthe premises.

ln case ol sale or any other alienation ol'premises during the pendency of installation work. all liabilities including the payment

liability ofCustomer shall pass on lo such transferee. In such an event of transfer ofpremises, the Customer shall settle the

full paynrent to Johnson Lifts irrespeclive ofthe stage ofinstallation or shall sign and execute necessary documents to tnnsfer
the paynrent liability to the transferee with an undenaking to clear the payments in case of any default in payment by such

transf'eree.

NO\-DIS( LOSL Rt- O}-INt'ORMATION OF DESICNS. DA'I'A AND INTELLE(]'TLAL PROPERT}'
-l-hc ( ustomer shall keep confidential the ttatures. any equipment. paltem, designs, drawings. processes. engineering and

busrnrsr tlata and other technical and proprierary rights and information (without limitation) firmished by us during the

existcncc ofthis Ol'terl Contract and forever.

VALIDIT\:
Unless otherwise specified. our offer is effective for (30) days &om the date of offer which shall b€ firm and valid. Thereafter

it is subject to change or withdrawal without notice at our sole discrction.

llowever. upon signing by the Customer in acceplance ofthe terms and conditions there in. this offer shall be deemed to be a

valid Contract and shall operate as a legally binding agrcement belween the pani€s On expiry of the thirty days period as

menrioned above. the price is negotiable with a minimum hike of I 
o/o every month ofsuch delay beyond the said date

PRICE ADJUSTMENT:

The price quoted by us will be kept valid for acceptance for 30 days from the date ofthis otrer The agreed contract price

which is subJect to adJustment as pff IEEMA Price. Adjustment Provision included in the contract shall be valid for the

original contiact period ofcomPl€tion or period of l2 months whichever is later'

ln the event ofextension ofthe said period beyond the above stipulated time due to:

- Failure on customer's part to effect all advance payment as per agreed payment schedule

- Failure 0n your part to provide or approve drawings required fol the manufacture ofthe contractl

- Delay in completion of hoistway and machine room

- Delay in completion ofhoistway and machine room

- Force nrajeure conditions.

Johnson Lifts will submit for your acceptance, lhe cur€nt price prevailing at the time of requireme of materials by the

Cusbmer.andonaccepuncebytheCusromef.JohnsonLiftswillprogrammethesupplyandinstallationoftheequipment.
IntheabsenceoftheCustomer'sacceptanceofthereYisedpriceandpa}.rnentofadditionaladvancethatmaybecome
due. Johnson Lifts may at its discretiln. cancel the order with u can.ellation charge as per clause in cancellation of

contmct.

RE-DEPLOYMENT :

lntheeventofourworkmenarefofcedtobelemovedfromtheCustomef,ssiteforanyreasonsnotattributabletoJohnson
Lifrs pvr Ltd.. the cusromer will ;;;;;;;;;;iiionut .ort involved in re-deplovment of the workforce as and when

demanded bY Johnson Lifts

( u\tomtr I)(Stil & lhlc)
t'aoce )p

Pagc ll ol 16
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TAXI]S & DUI'IES :

All taxes and duties applicable at the rirne ofsupply will be leviable and payable on demand.

Johnson Litis shall. upon requesl. issue proforma invoice on milestone payments which is to be paid as advance and unless

otherwise required under any larv. computation of taxes. shall be on the basis of taxes aplicable during the time of each

invoice.

Any deductions made by the Customer from the payment on account of tax deduction at source should be intimated in

writing at the time of payment. Johnson Lifis will not be obliged to accept the tax deduction certificate once the prescribed

time limit has elapsed.

The Customer shall provide the correct GST Regisration no. To Johnson Lifts and Johnson Lifts will not be responsible for

any loss ofcredit oflax towards the Customer's name.

WARRANTY TERMS

The equipment offered is covered by Johnson Lifts's usual warranty for one year from the date of handing over the lift in

good working condition or eighteen ( l8) monfhs from the date of supply of material at site whichever is earlier. However.

the wananty period will commence accordingly wen though the lifl is not used by the Custom€t due to delay in Completion

ofcivil work. pending payments or any oth€r reasons.

Johnson Lifts's liability under this wananty includes facrored items repair or replacement ofall defective parts ifany, which

may pruve faulty during this period including such parts as may be rendered inoperative by wear- and-tear but excludes

Consunrables such as Lights, Fans. Batterie; etc. And such parts as may be rendered inoperative by vandalism' wate'

seepage and leakage.

The warranty does not intend to cover any damage caused by vandalism. riots, any force majeurc event or naturc's act'

absence ofstable and permanent power supply and improper use"

The Warranty shall be void in case of tampering and if maintained and serviced by a technician not authorized by Johnson

Lifts.

FREE SERVICI]:

.l0hnn,D l.itrr P,nnr( I nnird I

(
Customer

periodical Service for the fimt l2 months will be carried out by Johnson Lifls after the Lift has been handed over or offered

for inspection. The date of commencement of free service will remain unchangcd irrespective of any delay in building

completion. availability of permanent power supply, inspection' taking over or commencing the use ofthe Lift'

TESTS:

The componenls of Johnson Lifts will be tesled by Johnson t.ifts at their manufacturing site and at supplier's site At site'

tests in accordance with BIS 14665 -iooo *llt'u" canied out at the time of handing over the Lift Apart from the

componentsgenerallypurchasedbyJohnsonLifts'whicharerefenedtoasboughl.outcomPonents,Johnsonl,iftsreserves
the righl to use any of the prop.,.tuf corponent, assemble or sub- assemble for the Lifls tendered while Johnson Lifts

undenakes full rcsponsibility r", ,n. n'r",., i.r"*"nce of ther. items. These proprietary components will be manufacrured

smctlyinaccordancewithourora*ings.designorrequirementsandwillundergothesamerigidinspectionasandwhen
manufac$red bY us.

for !t/s. Joh-|'u,' P\1. L.ld.

(sral & thlt) 2-t-

Page l2 of l6
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JOHNSON LIFTS OBLIGATIONS:

ln addition to the supply ofall lh€ Lift Materials as per specifications. we agree to perform the following when applicable.

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE :

Johnson Lifts agrees to provide technical assistance for getting approval with Elecrical Inspector or Lifi Inspectot

wherever applicable. This includes all eleorical lay-out drawings concerned with the Lifts and also General Arrangement

Drawings. Ilowever, the application and fees for insp€ction or approval will have to be submined and bome by the

Cusromer.Suitable guidance will be provided by Johnson Lifis. The Customer funher agrees not to use the product(s) until

the clearance / license is obtained.

Any liability arising out ofusing the Elevator i Escalator wilhout Proper clearance / license shall be that ofthe customer.

Johnson Lifts shall not have any control over specific noise ratings, due to the different building characteristics and

ambienl noise levels.

\/ GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DRAWINGS:

The General Arangement Drawing will be senl to the Customer in triplicate in approximat€ly 5 weeks from the dat€ of

receipt of conrplete site details along with order. The purpose of this drawing is to clearly indicate the peninent

dimensional details of the Lifi Shaft. pit, machine room. car and landing openings etc. to the Customer.

ln case any modification in our General Arrangement Drawing is required by the Customer, it is advisable to suspend the

construction activities till the revised General Anangement Drawing is resubmitted by us and approved by the Customer'

please note that the above set of drawings will give complete information for the civil constructions by the

Customer.

ln addition to the above' Johnson Lifts shall provide the following:

- Necessary drawings for steel work

- Necessary drawing tool for door frames

- Necessary help while casting the machine room floor slab"

- Necessary labour for erection and commissioning of the Lifl '

Page 13 of l6
M/s. Johrlson
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Thc Ofl'er excludes the foltou ing itens anC tl"e Customer shall hc responsible to provide the below nrentioned requiremenls

* Buildeni *ork such as forming Lifi Well. Pir and l\'lachine Room uhich shall be d1' and free from dust with
nccessary access according to local regulations and all nrinor builders work such as cutting away making good
etc.. and also Lili Shaft painting / white washing with 2 coats.

* (-onstruction of lift shalt and machine room as per General Arrangement drawing.

* [Jsc ofTower Cranes to be provided for lifting machine room equipment.

* I.anding door frames for the landing gate.

+ DiIiding beams for multiple wells and inter well pit scrcens. Pit should be wateeroof.

+ Guarding ofOpenings

* Scaffolding. Planks and ladders to our requirements.

* Storage of marerials. tools and clothing in a suitably locked (space at Sround floor). dry. ventilated and illuminated

storage space protected liom theft and damage.

* Working lights and temporary and permanent electricity suppliers. Cost of electricity and water to be provided by the

client to carry out lhc erection and testing work.
* ('teaning down. renewal or replacement ofliff equipmenl damaged by dusr to dry grinding of mosaic or other builden

work.
* Fees for inspection ofthe Lifl by the Lift Inspector or Electrical lnsp€ctor or any other fees charges by the sun'eyor

or ('orporation or Municipality or other Govemment agencies'

* Wiring of main and eanh wires from the source of supply to the machine room terminating in a TPIC switch tuse.

r provide power supply in the lifi machine rooms during the installation and for permanent operation of elevators:

electric power of 4i5V 50Hz 3 Phase and 24OV 501lz I Phase terminating in suitable main switches for power and

lighting circuits *ith necessary breakers accessories like MCB's (raring as mentioned in our General arrangement

drawing), suitable earthling leads and other protective devices necessary to meel legal code requirements.

* To supply & install suitable rdt€d voltage stabilizer in the lift machine room for each elevator. to accommodale voltage

fluctuation beyond +7 o,i, or -7ozo ofthe equipment rated voltage.

* Suitable lighting ofthe shafi way and machine room. exhaust fan, rubber mat, fire extinguisher and First Aid box to be

provided.
* RSJ for supporting the winding machine

* Architraves to the landing entrance.

* Metal door to be fixed in the machine room.

* lf specifications like telephone, piped music, BMS Contacts, is b€ing supplied in the elevators, thenrre- will terminate

the wirings for the same in the reipective lift machine rooms. all subsequem works / wiring and including supply and

installation oftelephones, speakers etc.. will have to be carried out by other contraclo$'

* The lifi power wiring (Amrowed cable) should be taken oul side lifi shaft. The single phase wiring for lift and bulk

head fitting also to bi taken fiom ground floor to lift machine room separately for each lift'

*FloorinSofMachineRoomincludinganyreinforcementngcessaryfofloadbearing

* Suiuble living accommodation for the erection crew (complete with light, running water and sanitary facilities) at

or near the site.

Unloading and storing of material at site -'::"k l.ifls Pr l. l.td.

( u$tomtr
(scal & D.tc)
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.{Rt I R.\'t t()\:

Ifany dispute. controversv ur clainr belueen the panies arises out ofor in connection with this contract, including its

existence. breach. termination or validity lhereof. then the dispute shall be finally resolved by Arbitration as pet the provisions

of Arbitrarion and Conciliation. 1996 and the Rules framed therewith by a Sole Arbitrator. Any such Arbitmtion award passed

byrhesaid Arbirrator shall befinal and binding on both parties. The seat of the aftitration shall be at Chennai and the

language ofthe Arbitration proceedings shalJ be English. The Courts in Chennai shall have exclusive.jurisdiction over all such

disputes.

MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS:

This contract shall be golemed by and construed in accordance with the lau's of India without rcference to any other la$'s.

Execution ofthis contract shall imply that both panies have the capacity and authority to enter into this contract.

VThe terms and conditions of this contmct shall have oveniding etlect and shall have precedence over any other discussions.

correspondences. documcnts, purchase orders or terrns unless agrccd by Johnson Lifls in writing about its overriding effecr.

This contracr has been signed in two copies, each of which shall be deemed to be an original to be kept by each pany.

Johnson Lifrs shall not be liable for failure. non performance or delays in supply ofsen'ices resulting directly or indirectly from

causes beyond its reasonable control such as Acts ifNature. riots. strike. war. political unrest, raw malerial and labour

shonage or any other legitimate cause beyond the control ofJohnson Lifts. The Customer hereby agrees that the ag8regate

liabili[, ofJohnson Lifts. whether under iaw or contract which is inclusive ofthird party claims shall be limited to 25% ofthe

contract !alue.

l,ift!i P\t. ]-td.

Jl ,60,T(;01/0I ()8liF

lt,sEP,202l

---+.._ .. r.( L-,/.---)--2.
cu.tomcr Acc$tanc - 

"bl))(Sc.l & Drte) ,/
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rhr Pnce qoorcU or conftmcJ ,s b!s.d on thc cosl of Er'mlcrials. coryonenrr and labou) as on rho dae of llir and rhc ssmc 
's 

deemcd to br rclalcd lo
trholesale pflrc rndc\ for mrterial and All lndia A\erag. Consumer Pricc lnde\ Numhcr liT lxdusrnol tlo*cr! r. rrcrlied btlos. In case uf.'|) !.ri.non 

'n
rllese iider trumb<^.rhe Pnre shallb€ subJrd to adjusrmenr up or do$n rn accordanc( s rrh rhc fDllo$rnB formula:

Mtl

MPo

$o(D)

'IUF\|\ PRt( E \ \Rt r ()\(l{l\f }()R rI \\OR}i\ (O\rR\( l

P r5 55
t5

P = Pnce plyrble ai adtosted an accordanc. $ rlh die ov€ pnce rariaxor formul.r

= l'rcr quoreC (inlirm.d

$hot!'s3le Price Indcx Numb€r {or Malerial Pmdwrs as publis}led hy rh. Ofiicc of rhc Economrc Advis.r. Miniscr of ltdustry.

(n\.mm.m ol lndra. in thcrr \rdcklv bulletin Rctisld lndei Numh'r of WholNle Pnc6'( b.s.l9lil -E2=lo0). for rhcwc.k

cndrnr lir Slturda) of ltlcvanr cllcnd8 monh

= Alt tndra Arcrage Corsumer Pnce lndc,( Numb6 for |rdustrral wo*eN(ba$= l98l =100) as pobli3ltct by labour Burcau

MiflisrD of Lrborr. Oorcmmcn! of ltdia.

The ebole inik,( numbere r.. MPo 4d wo .rc $ose publish€d by EEMA Ls prcvailing on th. Ilrsr worling dav of the cal'nder

monrh pnor lo datc of offcr e.8 etr<n ofler ls submrfi€d in lune lgEtt. and Wo =A!l lndr. Alerage Consum€r Pricc ldex

Numbtr would bc lhat for lhc month ot Fcb.lgtt.

Mp - whotcsale prre tnder Numbcr ot mar{rist produr.!. as published by rhe oflicer Economi( Adlrscr. Minhrry of lndustry. Golcmmcnr

of lndra. In rh(! r $ ce\ly Buller rn Re! i*d id.x nunb€r wl|olcsak Pncs(tust I 9E I -82 = 100 )

TheapPlt,l$n*holesalePncelnd.r|{ombcrform€talprDdildswull.lbefiatpfcvrtlinsdth.l$satur&yofld.month
colerrn-! $e dale fofi monlhs pnor to drle of dclivery'

\.\o{Dt- A tndE Consumcr pric. tnd.i Nomber for lndu$flal Workc$ ( barc l9li2 = lm ) !s publish€d bv t bour Minisry of

l.ab(lti,. &ilemmcn! of lndia

I}l!ApplrcablcAllln'tlaA!.ragc(onsum.rPricslndcxNumberforlnduslrirlworkcrs!spublishedbybbourBure.u.Ministry
oflabourBureau.Mitli$ryofLrbour'Govemm.ntoflndia.wouldb.forlllemodhf0[moorhspnorrclh.d.lcofdclivcry
nanufaclurcd material.

wd|)'AlllndiaConsumerPricelflkxNumb€roflndustn.lwofkcrs(basel98]=lm}asPub|ishcdbyt.aboorBur.au'Mini9ryof
Leholrr. Govcmm€nl of ltdi.. would bc for lhc moolh folll t'Fnths prior to the &L of complelion of lnstrlldion'

e.glfrh€darco{ddilcrylntcrmsclaultF\enb€lowftllsDec€mbcrlsSl.tht.aee'ic1bl:In&r'MPwouldbe"prcvtilinEonthcwc'l
.ndin8 lsl Augusl tgtlEBnd 'wol D )will t'e or rlc monlh of Augun lgltli' lf the dalc of Compl'lion of €ach ing'lltliotr is Jottc l9t9 lhr

rfl'licablc'wo{ I )'will be for th€ Monrh ot teb l9t9

lhr dlrc of dclivery shall b. rh€ dal€ on which rhe mrnt,f.ctoi.d m{eriat is norified as b.in8 r€ady for insDecrion / d.spalch ( in thc

.i**. 
"a 

*" ttot icstion . lhc &lc of nunufaclurc/s dcsFlch oorc lhall bc consdcrd as $€ &t' of dlliverv')

Th€deleoicomplelionof€.chlrt.ll'lionllullb.lh&teonwhichfi€worlismlificd.sbcinScompl.tedattdisrvailsbl.
lbrlnsPcttlon(inlheabs.nce"r***ln""""".,r'"&tcofmmufac$r€/snoti.lim.linasucicornplertonsha||btcons'&rcd6th.
cruc,al daret or rh€ corrricrcd ***,." ;;";--; ioli.lhion n p.n of innrlllrrcn ( includrng any asftd cxt.ns'on ft'rEro )'

shicheler sltall be .arlier.

.Dp.rnn8

Tie ltute)( nurnber for m€lal pmducrs is p$lis!.d *cE$y. bul if rh€rE arE rny chamg6 rh€ ssme at incofDorit€d in lh isst'c

;";;,;;; ; ;" ; p"p'* or thk Pricr vrriarion claust the index firsrcs shall appl,'

I TIE sol€ DutDosc of lhc niptihlion h lo amv€ 
'l 

thc 
'moonr 

of the €irrir' 
'ontracl 

uldcr lhi! vrrious sit[tions' The above stipulations do

t 
"", 'ro,.i. "", 

tt-trons ro sc ll mrtmels uder tri! conlricr is mo\ rblcs

2 The claim on this willh""o" '' 
*' ***;;;';; or-marcriats ana rhc orlcr u fie lime of complcrion of ctc{don

3 All rhc sborc lndex Numb€n lrE d€'ltrld by RBI dd publisttcd bv IEEMA evcrv motrth d $ch publictdons shrll bG rhe onlv documc[l in

suppon ofour claim'

. ltxliai titecrncal & El€clronics Manufadur'/s AsqEiation '-'':::k Lifts P\ t. l,td.

( u\(omcr lrltSc.l & Drtt)
LL-
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